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29th Annual Dover Eagle Swimming Invitational

December 8, 2018

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Eagle Invit.: 1:52.53 2016 West York High School

C Keller, T Thomas, C Harnish, M Stoner

Pool: 1:52.53 2016 West York High School

C Keller, T Thomas, C Harnish, M Stoner

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALD1 2:02.46

LaDuke, McKenna JR Craig, Grace JR

Yeager, Rebecca SR Price, Avery JR

32.50 33.04 27.2629.66

ABSHS2 2:02.76

Bubb, Madeline JR Erme, Abbie SR

Ellis, Peyton FR Haldeman, Karina JR

31.80 34.50 27.1129.35

ASWHS3 2:04.62

Leonard, Leah 09 Bish, Megan 11

Albrecht, Lilianna 12 Lucabaugh, Katerina 10

31.02 36.58 27.3629.66

ARLHS4 2:04.91

Aggen, Holly Hennessy, Thea

Schwinger, Sam Bingaman, Cheryl

31.83 35.51 27.6129.96

ADOV5 2:05.37

Craig, Nora 9 Pequignot, Emma 11

Coble, Kennedy 10 Sheridan, Emma 9

31.61 35.53 29.0829.15

AEHS6 2:10.67

Huber, Emma SO Heberlig, Sarah SO

Kwiatkowski, Alex JR Ehrhart, Sami SO

32.62 36.89 28.0733.09

ASGHS7 2:11.81

Ruby, Shannon 11 Hoschar, Allison 12

Brown, Nya 11 Lint, Morgan 12

33.13 37.27 27.5133.90

ABIGSP8 2:11.88

Rumsey-Hebe, Jocelyn 21 Ward, Rylie 21

Laverty, Gemma 20 Penner, Mattea 22

34.88 36.70 28.0332.27

BSWHS9 2:12.68

Cromer, Madalyn 10 Collins, Leah 12

Klansek, Allyson 11 Klansek, Megan 10

34.52 35.54 28.4834.14

BSGHS10 2:15.16

Meyer, Emma 12 Caitlyn, Martin 09

Hinson, Emily 10 Czapp, Sarah 09

33.96 39.54 1:02.49

ACCHS11 2:16.56

Mahrady, Layla FR Grundon, Kasey JR

Cline, Bella SR Thomas-McDonald, Jimiah SR

33.70 39.08 31.0732.71

BBSHS12 2:17.48

Richardson, Hannah SR Guttshall, Makenna FR

McCormick, Ashlyn JR Dale, Kara JR

35.07 37.89 30.8233.70

ANOHS13 2:18.91

Richter, Lauren SR Kint, Lauren JR

Clabaugh, Valerie FR Smith, Courtney JR

30.54 47.05 26.3235.00

ASUSK14 2:20.17

Coyle, Keely Leslie, Sophie

Taylor, Francesca Chilcoat-Goble, Audra

41.94 32.01 33.3932.83

CSWHS15 2:20.46

Hollenbeck, Hailey 11 Ozsvath, Gabrielle 10

Small, Faith 10 Diener, Kelsey 09

35.44 42.96 29.4732.59

BDOV16 2:23.07

Mills, Taylor 12 Hawkins, Anna 11

Sefchick, Torianne 10 Smith, Kaidence 10

35.40 41.30 31.8834.49

BEHS17 2:24.50

McClain, Adrianna FR Risser, Audrey FR

Leonard, Josie SO Wolf, Ava SO

35.09 40.83 31.0837.50

CBSHS18 2:25.20

Erme, Haylie FR Woodward, Kyleen JR

Hovis, Jenah FR Crowther, Emma FR

37.39 40.64 31.4435.73

AWYHS19 2:29.83

Steele, Alisa SO Metz, Lexi SR

Kestner, Kylie JR Landis, Ellie SR

40.13 44.30 27.8637.54

CRLHS20 2:33.41

Fink, Eliza Rudolf, Natalie

Douglas, Emily Chan, Rosemarie

41.60 40.13 32.7438.94

BCCHS21 2:50.24

Konevitch, Kaya SR Williamson, Marisa SR

Taghi, Sara FR Ottenberg, Katie JR

47.90 39.95 33.9848.41

CSUSK22 2:51.94

Pflieger, Jordan Dauberman, Nicole

Ketterman, Sarah Whelan, Natalie

41.49 45.49 41.7143.25

CEHS23 2:57.23

Rios, Gabriella FR Morales, Nayeli SR

Weber, Bianca SO Ribbeck, Mary SO

49.61 44.37 42.9640.29

BBIGSP24 3:06.69

Newswanger, Rachel 23 Lay, Ava 23

Moomaw, Riley 21 Morrison, Delaney 22

52.43 50.70 39.1944.37

BLD--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Non-simultaneous arms - breast

Rhoads, Lexis SR Rehm, Madison FR

Perez, Abigail SO Ruch, Amanda SR

39.74 46.70 34.3746.87

BRLHS--- DQ

False start - Misc

Stone, Ryelee Lynd, Juliana

Warntz, Ally Czerwinski, Faith

33.51 38.57 31.6433.13

BSUSK--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Finnigan, Erin Balog, Sylvia

Custer, Kelsey Martin, Kylie

37.29 40.21 32.7044.11

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Eagle Invit.: 1:38.31 1990 Hempfield

Pool: 1:38.31 1990 Hempfield

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASWHS1 1:46.75

Hargis, Jeremy 12 Shoul, Mike 12

Cracium, Derek 11 Collins, Bryan 10

28.61 29.12 23.1625.86

AEHS2 1:48.18

Freeman, Cole FR Jones, Chad FR

Simes, Colby SO McGillan, Thomas JR

29.15 31.10 22.0525.88

ALD3 1:49.46

Licata, Vincent JR Dillon, Mason JR

Durantine, Elijah SR Schnoor, Luke FR

27.45 31.65 26.1124.25

ASGHS4 1:50.89

Toth, Cam 09 West, Ryan 11

Perry, Daniel 11 Smith, Trey 10

27.56 31.55 24.5627.22

ADOV5 1:51.80

Barnes, Silas 12 Pequignot, Jud 12

Burrage, Jaxson 11 Staub, Tyler 11

29.92 30.99 24.4826.41

ARLHS6 1:52.36

Rexroth, Andrew McDanel, Shane

Ehrhardt, Colin Rager, Tanner

28.44 32.45 24.1927.28

ABSHS7 1:52.88

Asper, Garrett SR Book, Nathan SO

Otto, Matt SR Shively, Kyle SR

30.27 31.21 24.8326.57

ASUSK8 1:52.98

Kandala, Rohit McKenzie, Garren

Ketterman, Josh Achterberg, Ian

28.07 32.86 24.4227.63

ABIGSP9 1:53.97

Moul, Nicholas 21 Raudabaugh, Matthew 22

Morris-Dice, Brendon 21 Fertig, Seth 23

31.66 29.18 26.1027.03

ANOHS10 1:55.60

Hayward, James SR Kelley, Caleb JR

Clinton, Jon JR Flores, Alan SO

29.36 32.00 28.2426.00

AWYHS11 1:56.97

Friedah, Jack SR Miller, Kyle FR

Miller, Jackson SR Heist, Brennan SR

28.14 33.35 29.8725.61

BDOV12 1:59.81

Pletz, Adam 11 Glatfelter, Jensen 9

Clauser, DeVaughn 12 Cesky, Brandon 12

30.39 34.55 26.1728.70
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BSWHS13 2:00.69

Fenwick, William 09 Neiderer, Mason 10

Plesic, Richard 10 Klein, Carter 09

32.90 33.83 26.7927.17

BEHS14 2:02.92

Eby, Thatcher SO Zimmerman, Adam JR

Morales, Brandon FR Schwanger, Coy FR

30.34 36.86 25.2930.43

BBSHS15 2:03.27

Lynch, Joe SR Ballentine, Lucas SR

Kuffa, Hunter FR Heyman, EJ FR

32.59 35.74 26.0928.85

BSUSK16 2:04.60

Hetzer, Christian Bowman, Jacob

Baust-Crain, Colin Pflieger, Max

30.50 34.75 26.8532.50

CBSHS17 2:08.43

McClure, Colin JR Bakermans, Darren FR

Kondek, Brady FR Sheaffer, Adam FR

33.18 38.93 29.3526.97

BBIGSP18 2:13.87

Ward, Reese 22 Neidigh, Darren 21

Hamblin, Brennan 20 Stewart, Caleb 23

31.48 36.92 28.2537.22

ARLHS!19 2:14.78

Kirchner, Zander Davis, Blake

Anderson, Harry Sullivan, Phillip

34.62 40.15 30.6929.32

BRLHS20 2:21.46

Bostic, Nick Barley, Sean

Gochenaur, Ben Trout, Dyllan

37.71 34.70 30.8438.21

BLD21 2:52.36

Radanovic, Luis JR Berzinski, Tucker FR

Inacio, Tommy SO LaRuffa, Jeff FR

46.25 39.74 48.6037.77

CSWHS--- X2:15.22

Wright, Luke 09 Bosley, Corey 09

Carver, Joseph 09 Elliott, Nicholas 09

37.31 38.79 29.0830.04

CSUSK--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Scissors kick - fly

Smiley, Jason Beck, Jason

Steuernagle, Mason Dean, Parker

48.33 55.07 25.781:12.45

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Eagle Invit.: 1:51.09 2016 Courtney Harnish

Pool: 1:51.09 2016 Courtney Harnish

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LD JRCraig, Grace1 2:09.28

30.27 32.82 32.2833.91

RLHSAggen, Holly2 2:13.63

29.35 34.40 34.4635.42

DOV 9Craig, Nora3 2:15.26

30.08 33.91 35.3435.93

BSHS SOHostetter, Kyleigh4 2:17.08

31.72 35.06 35.0635.24

EHS SOHeberlig, Sarah5 2:22.01

31.35 35.42 38.2536.99

SWHS 09Leonard, Leah6 2:22.84

31.49 39.03 35.3636.96

WYHS FRPalmquist, Anna7 2:26.90

32.65 37.15 37.2739.83

SWHS 12Albrecht, Lilianna8 2:27.24

32.84 36.80 38.7838.82

DOV 11Hawkins, Anna9 2:28.05

31.75 36.72 39.3840.20

RLHSGochenaur, Emma10 2:28.15

31.97 36.69 39.1440.35

CCHS FRMahrady, Layla11 2:28.50

31.97 37.33 38.8540.35

SGHS 11Brown, Nya12 2:28.58

33.71 37.92 37.1739.78

DOV 12Mills, Taylor13 2:28.80

32.95 36.58 39.4839.79

SWHS 10Small, Faith14 2:29.78

33.33 37.64 38.7740.04

SWHS 11Hollenbeck, Hailey15 2:30.00

34.11 38.01 38.2839.60

SGHS 09Czapp, Sarah16 2:30.22

32.93 37.20 39.5140.58

CCHS SOEdwards, Kelsie17 2:30.50

34.01 38.10 38.3540.04

BIGSP 20Laverty, Gemma18 2:31.50

34.14 37.73 39.0940.54

EHS SOLeonard, Josie19 2:33.09

33.26 38.15 40.0441.64

EHS FRMcClain, Adrianna20 2:33.29

33.52 38.00 39.7142.06

SWHS 10Ozsvath, Gabrielle21 2:34.52

36.09 40.26 37.4740.70

SWHS 11Bish, Megan22 2:35.01

31.78 38.19 42.7642.28

BSHS SRRichardson, Hannah23 2:37.40

33.62 39.07 42.4242.29

SUSKBalog, Sylvia24 2:39.38

34.79 39.97 41.4843.14

LD SRShifflet, Erin25 2:44.17

33.30 39.83 48.3442.70

LD SOAlbarano, Margo26 2:48.43

36.05 42.57 44.3345.48

BSHS FRCrowther, Emma27 2:50.15

34.33 40.92 48.1646.74

SUSKCuster, Kelsey28 2:51.94

39.63 43.25 44.5144.55

EAST SRPeters, Jackie29 3:44.19

49.80 53.99 2:00.40

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Eagle Invit.: 1:45.62 2008 Eric Naylor

Pool: 1:44.63 2009 Eric Naylor

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EHS SOSimes, Colby1 1:55.38

25.74 29.58 29.7530.31

RLHSRexroth, Andrew2 1:57.95

26.43 29.39 30.9531.18

EHS FRJones, Chad3 2:03.78

27.56 31.10 32.1632.96

BSHS SRShively, Kyle4 2:03.79

27.76 31.06 32.9532.02

SGHS 11Toth, Spencer5 2:04.03

27.15 30.26 33.0933.53

SWHS 12Shoul, Mike6 2:04.40

26.13 30.93 34.0233.32

SGHS 11Raub, Jack7 2:06.51

27.23 31.13 34.0534.10

SGHS 11West, Ryan8 2:09.75

28.82 32.27 34.4234.24

EHS SOEby, Thatcher9 2:10.04

29.90 32.96 33.1534.03

DOV 12Pequignot, Jud10 2:10.60

30.87 33.87 31.4834.38

BSHS JRNuttall, Michael11 2:10.67

30.45 33.76 32.7933.67

CCHS SRZygmunt, Eric12 2:13.14

27.61 31.58 40.6033.35

BSHS JRCapriotti, Damon13 2:17.25

31.24 34.78 35.2935.94

BIGSP 21Runyon, Ethan14 2:18.49

30.41 34.23 37.2236.63

LD JRTheuret, Adam15 2:19.45

32.25 36.63 33.9636.61

DOV 12Clauser, DeVaughn16 2:19.86

30.85 34.34 37.7736.90

RLHS!Anderson, Harry17 2:20.09

31.59 1:14.09 34.41

SUSKSchwanke, Matt18 2:21.10

29.79 34.84 38.6937.78

SUSKCarrier, Jordan19 2:22.42

32.90 35.58 36.4637.48

DOV 9Kepple, Joseph20 2:22.55

32.06 36.16 36.7537.58

BSHS FRMorton, Riley21 2:29.26

31.58 36.89 40.0240.77

CCHS JRGeorges, Billy22 2:30.67

31.11 37.15 41.2841.13

SUSKSilbaugh, Atticus23 2:32.29

34.01 1:19.14 39.14

DOV 10Fleming, Connor24 2:35.31

30.87 38.21 43.1043.13

WYHS JRFebres, Gianmarco25 2:35.68

32.93 38.77 41.9941.99

LD SOInacio, Tommy26 2:36.97

34.14 39.84 40.7342.26
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LD JRRadanovic, Luis27 3:02.31

38.70 45.63 47.9250.06

CCHS SRSmyth, Sam28 3:42.57

51.98 58.32 53.9558.32

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Eagle Invit.: 2:09.36 2004 Michele King

Pool: 2:05.45 2013 Niki Price

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BGVL SRHardy, Sarah1 2:25.21

31.42 38.87 34.5240.40

EHS JRParsons, Kierra2 2:27.93

31.43 37.85 35.1243.53

EHS JRFritz, Maddy3 2:28.90

32.01 39.40 34.9742.52

SGHS 09Rauhauser, Ashley4 2:31.83

31.90 38.73 36.5244.68

SUSKFranklin, Noelani5 2:34.38

31.13 41.63 37.0644.56

BSHS SRErme, Abbie6 2:36.32

34.82 39.66 36.9644.88

BIGSP 21Ward, Rylie7 2:36.96

34.03 40.67 37.2145.05

RLHSHennessy, Thea8 2:38.92

33.13 39.23 40.2146.35

LD FREpoca, Kelsey9 2:40.69

33.38 41.22 37.3148.78

SUSKVerba, Emily10 2:43.88

35.15 39.12 37.2252.39

RLHS!Culp, Hannah11 2:43.91

33.81 41.34 40.4948.27

EHS SOEhrhart, Sami12 2:46.36

32.42 42.49 38.0953.36

SUSKTaylor, Francesca13 2:48.03

37.78 42.37 39.2448.64

SGHS 10Hinson, Emily14 2:50.29

35.57 38.89 41.7554.08

SWHS 12Collins, Leah15 2:51.42

33.48 46.87 42.3448.73

CCHS SRCline, Bella16 2:51.78

33.67 42.52 41.5854.01

SGHS 09Caitlyn, Martin17 2:52.08

38.97 44.59 39.8648.66

LD JRFry, Bella18 2:53.00

37.73 45.00 40.4149.86

BSHS FRGuttshall, Makenna19 2:54.38

34.79 46.03 1:33.56

SWHS 09Diener, Kelsey20 2:54.49

38.96 43.26 40.4851.79

RLHSGochenaur, Emma21 2:55.56

35.41 42.33 43.5254.30

DOV 10Smith, Kaidence22 2:56.81

39.57 44.55 39.0453.65

BSHS JRWoodward, Kyleen23 2:56.92

38.61 44.85 43.1650.30

SUSKDauberman, Nicole24 3:02.50

40.53 43.26 42.4356.28

SUSKMartin, Kylie25 3:20.62

42.17 53.08 47.3158.06

DOV 11Fetrow, Maya26 3:24.77

43.06 54.25 48.5458.92

CCHS FRTaghi, Sara27 3:27.07

49.12 47.71 46.491:03.75

CCHS JRDelozier, Ali--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

54.89 54.06 57.891:05.65

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Eagle Invit.: 2:01.01 2008 Eric Naylor

Pool: 1:58.57 2013 Trevor Hine

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DCHS FRKroghan, Nick1 2:06.51

28.01 32.01 29.4637.03

LD JRDillon, Mason2 2:06.75

27.69 32.45 28.7637.85

DOV 11Glatfelter, Tanner3 2:09.98

27.54 35.17 30.4636.81

BIGSP 22Raudabaugh, Matthew4 2:11.96

28.80 34.85 30.3038.01

BSHS FRMowe, Braelen5 2:12.85

26.47 33.22 31.9541.21

DOV 10Smith, Austin6 2:16.89

26.20 34.18 33.0243.49

RLHSMcDanel, Shane7 2:19.13

27.28 36.36 33.5541.94

WYHS FRMiller, Kyle8 2:19.64

29.66 36.02 32.5741.39

BSHS SOBook, Nathan9 2:22.00

29.27 40.19 33.0039.54

WYHS SRLandis, Alex10 2:22.20

30.83 35.67 33.7841.92

SWHS 12Hargis, Jeremy11 2:22.82

27.94 35.61 34.8144.46

BSHS SRAsper, Garrett12 2:23.81

29.92 35.85 36.0741.97

SGHS 09Toth, Cam13 2:23.96

29.63 34.39 32.9546.99

SUSKHetzer, Christian14 2:24.39

30.51 36.26 32.0645.56

EHS FRFreeman, Cole15 2:25.91

31.17 34.95 33.2846.51

LD FRSchnoor, Luke16 2:25.96

31.73 37.01 33.6643.56

SGHS 11Perry, Daniel17 2:28.22

28.68 36.27 36.7246.55

DOV 9Glatfelter, Jensen18 2:28.80

31.77 38.67 35.0443.32

BIGSP 21Morris-Dice, Brendon19 2:30.43

28.85 37.76 34.1149.71

BSHS FRKondek, Brady20 2:31.14

31.51 40.42 34.2244.99

SWHS 10Neiderer, Mason21 2:31.26

31.80 37.55 34.7347.18

SWHS 11Cracium, Derek22 2:32.25

27.70 39.69 33.3151.55

SUSKKetterman, Josh23 2:33.09

29.29 37.83 34.3251.65

BIGSP 22Ward, Reese24 2:35.48

33.01 38.44 34.3549.68

CCHS FRKruleski, Ben25 2:37.52

33.58 43.18 34.4546.31

SUSKMcKenzie, Garren26 2:41.04

34.95 41.18 38.3446.57

DCHS FRBrown, Jacob27 2:51.01

35.09 44.81 39.1251.99

SUSKKoval, Nick28 2:56.16

35.01 47.94 40.8652.35

NOHS SOBatiste, Ayden29 2:59.49

33.40 49.33 42.7454.02

SGHS 10Brown, Austin30 3:05.30

38.64 46.98 37.901:01.78

RLHSGochenaur, Ben31 3:09.44

39.14 46.95 43.6059.75

CCHS SOGreen, Jackson32 3:11.88

49.27 49.17 38.5754.87

NOHS SOSwift, Daniel33 3:19.37

51.96

SUSKDean, Parker--- DQ

Non-simultaneous touch - fly

42.07 50.03 52.281:03.04

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Eagle Invit.: 24.95 1990 Sarah Duttera

Pool: 23.98 1986 Andrea Wentzel

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WYHS SRThomas, Tesia1 25.45

EHS JRFritz, Maddy2 27.61

WYHS SRLandis, Ellie3 27.72

SUSKDauberman, Jessica4 27.84

LD JRPrice, Avery*5 28.21

RLHSBingaman, Cheryl*5 28.21

SGHS 12Meyer, Emma7 28.31

BSHS JRBubb, Madeline8 28.36

CCHS JRGrundon, Kasey9 28.38

DCHS SRNoel, Tara10 28.39

SGHS 12Lint, Morgan11 28.48

BGVL JRLandauer, Sarah12 28.58

BSHS JRHaldeman, Karina13 29.01

DOV 9Sheridan, Emma14 30.01

BIGSP 21Rumsey-Hebe, Jocelyn15 30.09

CCHS SRThomas-McDonald, Jimiah16 30.10

EHS JRGordon, Olivia17 30.13

SWHS 10Ozsvath, Gabrielle18 30.28

BIGSP 23Chestnut, Julia19 30.32

SGHS 09Czapp, Sarah20 30.41

SUSKLeslie, Sophie21 30.61

RLHS!Schwab, Devon22 30.71

DOV 9Grove, Rebecca23 30.96
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EHS JRKwiatkowski, Alex*24 31.04

RLHSCzerwinski, Faith*24 31.04

RLHSGrove, Lorelei26 31.08

RLHSRudolf, Natalie27 31.24

EHS SRDeemer, Ciara28 31.30

WYHS JRKestner, Kylie29 31.35

LD SREber, Emma30 31.61

BSHS JRDale, Kara31 31.72

EHS SOWolf, Ava32 31.82

WYHS SOSteele, Alisa33 32.21

BSHS FRErme, Haylie*34 32.27

SGHS 09Bastress, Lexi*34 32.27

LD SORhoads, Kisla36 32.50

DOV 9Hogan, Summer37 32.59

BSHS FRHovis, Jenah*38 32.82

BIGSP 20Canaday, Alicia*38 32.82

RLHSDouglas, Emily40 32.91

BIGSP 22Walter, Olivia41 32.92

LD SOPerez, Abigail42 33.34

RLHSChan, Rosemarie43 33.36

NOHS FRHutchinson-Thomas, Dillon44 33.52

NOHS JRKint, Lauren45 33.67

RLHSFink, Eliza46 33.85

WYHS SRMetz, Lexi47 34.06

SWHS 09O'Sullivan, Alexandra48 34.14

EHS SRMorales, Nayeli49 34.54

SUSKPflieger, Jordan50 34.68

SUSKChilcoat-Goble, Audra51 35.04

LD SRRhoads, Lexis52 35.14

LD SRRuch, Amanda53 35.27

BIGSP 23Lay, Ava54 35.46

BIGSP 21Byers, Maggie55 35.58

LD SRBlouch, Sarah56 35.68

BIGSP 22Deaso, Kayla57 35.91

EHS SOSuhrbier, Madeline58 36.60

SUSKKetterman, Sarah59 36.65

EAST SRAyed, Lilia60 36.74

BIGSP 22Fraker, Haley61 37.02

EAST SRGarcia, Bianca62 37.93

NOHS FRPaulina, Garcia-Lua63 38.47

CCHS JROttenberg, Katie64 38.60

BIGSP 21Moomaw, Riley65 38.97

EAST JRPrice, Delaney66 40.33

EHS FRRios, Gabriella67 40.76

BIGSP 22Elllis, Alyssa68 41.21

BIGSP 22Morrison, Delaney69 41.85

NOHS FRIbisevic, Edna70 42.09

BIGSP 21Paisley, Erica71 42.26

SUSKWhelan, Natalie72 42.32

EHS SORibbeck, Mary73 43.65

BIGSP 20Reifsnyder, Gabrielle74 43.66

DOV 9Brelsford, Julie75 44.62

LD FRMiller, Sydney76 46.98

BIGSP 23Newswanger, Rachel77 49.07

CCHS FRSaliaris, Cally78 51.85

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Eagle Invit.: 22.36 2016 Javon Kelly

Pool: 21.83 2004 Nathan Stare

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

RLHS!Wenhole, Greg1 23.48

WYHS JRConnolly, Aidan2 23.58

RLHS!Peiffer, Zach3 23.90

NOHS JRClinton, Jon4 24.24

DOV 11Burrage, Jaxson5 24.52

LD JRLicata, Vincent6 24.57

RLHSRager, Tanner7 24.65

NOHS SOFlores, Alan8 24.78

SUSKAchterberg, Ian9 25.03

BIGSP 20Ward, Ian*10 25.18

SGHS 10Smith, Trey*10 25.18

EAST JRPender, Ethan12 25.25

CCHS SRZygmunt, Eric13 25.27

EHS JRKimmel, Nathan14 25.56

SGHS 09Raub, Peter15 26.03

CCHS SOHartman, Jacob16 26.43

BIGSP 21Moul, Nicholas17 26.57

BSHS FRHeyman, EJ18 26.93

RLHSBarley, Sean19 26.98

DOV 12Cesky, Brandon20 27.06

SUSKPflieger, Max*21 27.19

LD JRMoore, Josiah*21 27.19

RLHSTrout, Dyllan23 27.69

SUSKDildine, Jacob24 27.73

SWHS 09Klein, Carter*25 28.18

SGHS 12Wilhide, Christopher*25 28.18

BSHS SRBallentine, Lucas27 28.23

NOHS JRKelley, Caleb28 28.28

EAST JRPerez, Daniel29 28.37

BIGSP 23Stewart, Caleb30 28.53

NOHS FRSmith, Cole31 28.54

BIGSP 20Hamblin, Brennan32 28.76

RLHSBostic, Nick33 28.89

EHS FRFegely, Tyler34 29.15

RLHS!Kirchner, Zander35 29.52

SUSKBaust-Crain, Colin36 29.62

BSHS FRSheaffer, Adam37 29.70

LD SOScherer, Daniel38 29.72

BIGSP 20Birosik, Dominick39 30.08

RLHSSpyker, Eric40 30.15

DCHS FRBrown, Jacob41 30.42

NOHS SOSwift, Daniel42 30.88

RLHS!Davis, Blake43 30.94

SWHS 09Wright, Luke44 31.23

RLHS!Sullivan, Phillip45 31.56

BIGSP 23Egger, Nick46 31.88

EAST SONosaer, Yusouf47 31.91

LD SOFink, Lucas48 32.29

SWHS 10Langkam, Justin49 32.51

LD FRBerzinski, Tucker50 32.77

SUSKSmiley, Jason51 33.42

EAST SRGonzalez, Marcus52 33.49

BIGSP 20Spencer, Alex53 33.66

LD FRHaslup, Nick54 34.27

NOHS JRKraus, William55 34.40

DOV 11Fennen, Ayden56 35.87

EAST SOOrtiz-Cabrea, Dedian57 36.08

RLHSMader, Owen58 36.30

SGHS 10Eisa, Mohammad59 36.36

RLHS!Miscavige, Ethan60 36.55

EAST SONoon, RJ61 37.18

BIGSP 20Castaneda, Enoch62 37.22

RLHSTrantham, Joshua63 39.22

DOV 12Zegarra, Jose64 42.66

LD FRLaRuffa, Jeff65 48.04

CCHS FRAdeyemi, Victor66 48.53

CCHS SOEveret, Dylan67 49.89

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Eagle Invit.: 56.27 2016 Courtney Harnish

Pool: 55.33 2014 Courtney Harnish

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LD SRYeager, Rebecca1 1:06.47

31.13 35.34

RLHSSchwinger, Sam2 1:07.84

30.37 37.47

DOV 10Coble, Kennedy3 1:07.91

30.96 36.95

BSHS FREllis, Peyton4 1:08.25

30.46 37.79

EHS JRParsons, Kierra5 1:09.96

32.03 37.93

NOHS FRClabaugh, Valerie6 1:10.06

32.30 37.76

EHS SOHuber, Emma7 1:12.04

32.42 39.62

LD JRPrice, Avery8 1:13.64

33.56 40.08

SUSKVerba, Emily9 1:16.05

34.04 42.01

DCHS SRNoel, Tara10 1:16.63

34.63 42.00

BIGSP 20Laverty, Gemma11 1:16.75

SGHS 11Brown, Nya12 1:20.26

36.84 43.42

BSHS JRMcCormick, Ashlyn13 1:20.61

36.33 44.28

DOV 10Sefchick, Torianne14 1:22.44

35.63 46.81

CCHS SOEdwards, Kelsie15 1:24.29

36.19 48.10

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Eagle Invit.: 53.18 2017 Ben Shoul

Pool: 51.67 2008 Harry Foster

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LD SRDurantine, Elijah1 53.87

24.95 28.92
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DOV 10Smith, Austin2 57.41

26.52 30.89

BSHS FRMowe, Braelen3 57.99

27.56 30.43

RLHS!Peiffer, Zach4 59.06

27.06 32.00

RLHS!Wenhole, Greg5 59.09

28.02 31.07

DCHS FRKroghan, Nick6 59.20

27.70 31.50

RLHSRexroth, Andrew7 59.66

27.28 32.38

EHS SOSimes, Colby8 1:00.43

27.82 32.61

SWHS 12Shoul, Mike9 1:00.99

26.59 34.40

BSHS SROtto, Matt10 1:01.62

28.61 33.01

BIGSP 21Morris-Dice, Brendon11 1:01.82

28.97 32.85

RLHS!Horton, Ajay12 1:01.87

27.93 33.94

WYHS SRFriedah, Jack13 1:01.90

28.17 33.73

SWHS 12Hargis, Jeremy14 1:02.40

28.35 34.05

NOHS JRClinton, Jon15 1:03.36

29.05 34.31

SGHS 11Perry, Daniel16 1:04.03

29.85 34.18

RLHSEhrhardt, Colin17 1:04.57

29.34 35.23

SGHS 11Toth, Spencer18 1:04.72

29.50 35.22

SWHS 10Collins, Bryan19 1:06.96

28.67 38.29

CCHS SRPuig, Nick20 1:07.34

30.43 36.91

RLHS!Anderson, Harry21 1:07.55

30.75 36.80

BSHS FRKuffa, Hunter22 1:08.89

30.77 38.12

EHS JRKimmel, Nathan23 1:10.78

32.72 38.06

LD FRSchnoor, Luke24 1:11.35

33.02 38.33

DOV 12Clauser, DeVaughn25 1:11.89

30.85 41.04

SWHS 09Carver, Joseph26 1:13.77

33.18 40.59

DOV 9Kepple, Joseph27 1:16.17

33.69 42.48

LD JRMackrell, Josh28 1:17.02

34.68 42.34

EHS FRMorales, Brandon29 1:17.83

31.27 46.56

SUSKKoval, Nick30 1:20.05

35.38 44.67

SUSKDildine, Jacob31 1:22.18

33.66 48.52

SGHS 10Brown, Austin32 1:22.33

37.37 44.96

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

Eagle Invit.: 54.24 2015 Kaylee Hollenbach

Pool: 52.06 1986 Andrea Wentzel

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NOHS SRRichter, Lauren1 57.87

27.92 29.95

WYHS SRThomas, Tesia2 58.05

27.31 30.74

EHS JRFedorshak, Alyssa3 59.06

27.88 31.18

SWHS 10Lucabaugh, Katerina4 1:01.16

29.12 32.04

EHS SRCampbell, Mary5 1:01.47

29.14 32.33

LD JRLaDuke, McKenna6 1:01.89

29.96 31.93

WYHS SRLandis, Ellie7 1:02.63

29.57 33.06

SWHS 10Cromer, Madalyn8 1:02.92

29.77 33.15

BSHS SOAsper, Callie9 1:03.04

29.73 33.31

SUSKDauberman, Jessica10 1:04.08

29.54 34.54

SGHS 12Lint, Morgan11 1:04.14

29.60 34.54

SGHS 12Hoschar, Allison12 1:04.16

30.20 33.96

RLHSStone, Ryelee13 1:05.85

30.90 34.95

EHS SOEhrhart, Sami14 1:05.87

31.32 34.55

DOV 12Mills, Taylor15 1:06.11

31.49 34.62

CCHS SRCline, Bella16 1:06.21

30.66 35.55

SGHS 12Fritz, Ashlyn17 1:06.38

30.98 35.40

RLHSWarntz, Ally18 1:06.64

32.09 34.55

DOV 9Sheridan, Emma19 1:06.78

31.78 35.00

WYHS FRPalmquist, Anna20 1:07.57

32.30 35.27

BSHS JRHaldeman, Karina21 1:07.82

32.19 35.63

BIGSP 23Chestnut, Julia22 1:07.96

32.48 35.48

EHS SOHuber, Emma23 1:08.28

32.96 35.32

RLHSLynd, Juliana24 1:08.34

32.61 35.73

EHS FRRisser, Audrey25 1:08.56

32.46 36.10

DOV 9Grove, Rebecca26 1:08.59

32.20 36.39

SWHS 09Shaffer, Maggie27 1:08.63

31.81 36.82

RLHSCzerwinski, Faith28 1:08.78

33.28 35.50

EHS SRMendenhall, Elizabeth29 1:08.96

32.30 36.66

NOHS JRSmith, Courtney30 1:09.95

33.32 36.63

WYHS JRKestner, Kylie31 1:10.55

33.45 37.10

BSHS JRDale, Kara32 1:10.90

32.75 38.15

SUSKCoyle, Keely33 1:11.22

33.76 37.46

RLHSBennett, Carly34 1:11.49

33.63 37.86

LD SREber, Emma35 1:11.65

33.99 37.66

EHS SRDeemer, Ciara36 1:11.81

32.64 39.17

LD SRShifflet, Erin37 1:13.30

33.40 39.90

DOV 9Hogan, Summer38 1:13.33

34.33 39.00

BSHS FRHovis, Jenah39 1:13.47

34.19 39.28

DOV 11Grim, Khalie40 1:13.62

34.40 39.22

BIGSP 21Hertzler, Skylar41 1:13.71

33.13 40.58

LD SORhoads, Kisla42 1:14.04

34.88 39.16

SWHS 09Green, Bailee43 1:15.01

34.39 40.62

EHS SOWeber, Bianca44 1:16.54

36.51 40.03

EHS FRBeard, Olivia45 1:17.15

35.38 41.77

RLHSChan, Rosemarie46 1:17.86

34.97 42.89

BIGSP 21Byers, Maggie47 1:21.74

39.51 42.23

BIGSP 23Lay, Ava48 1:21.85

37.17 44.68

EAST SRAyed, Lilia49 1:24.09

40.32 43.77

LD FRRehm, Madison50 1:24.27

37.91 46.36

LD SRBlouch, Sarah51 1:26.41
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BIGSP 22Fraker, Haley52 1:27.70

40.58 47.12

BIGSP 21Moomaw, Riley53 1:30.10

42.73 47.37

BIGSP 21Paisley, Erica54 1:34.46

44.55 49.91

BIGSP 22Morrison, Delaney55 1:37.44

45.21 52.23

EAST SRPeters, Jackie56 1:38.70

47.93 50.77

EAST JRPrice, Delaney57 1:38.80

43.90 54.90

EHS FRRios, Gabriella58 1:41.86

45.58 56.28

BIGSP 20Reifsnyder, Gabrielle59 1:41.96

46.64 55.32

LD JRLicata, Julianna60 1:49.76

49.52 1:00.24

BIGSP 22Deaso, Kayla--- DQ

Walking on or springing from bottom

37.69 1:12.95

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

Eagle Invit.: 50.01 2005 Jonathan Rubritz

Pool: 48.31 2007 John Rubritz

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EHS JRMcGillan, Thomas1 49.81

23.57 26.24

BSHS SREllis, Cole2 51.22

24.73 26.49

DOV 11Glatfelter, Tanner3 51.85

24.82 27.03

SUSKKandala, Rohit4 52.65

24.88 27.77

RLHSMcDanel, Shane5 53.10

25.09 28.01

WYHS SRMiller, Jackson6 53.32

25.61 27.71

RLHS!Stout, CJ7 53.72

25.50 28.22

RLHS!Horton, Ajay8 54.46

25.64 28.82

WYHS JRConnolly, Aidan9 55.00

26.11 28.89

RLHSRager, Tanner10 55.70

26.66 29.04

SUSKAchterberg, Ian11 56.02

27.28 28.74

SGHS 10Smith, Trey12 56.23

26.42 29.81

BIGSP 20Ward, Ian13 56.49

27.35 29.14

CCHS SRPuig, Nick14 56.80

27.36 29.44

EHS FRSchwanger, Coy15 57.45

27.00 30.45

DOV 11Pletz, Adam16 57.49

27.30 30.19

BIGSP 23Fertig, Seth17 58.88

27.44 31.44

NOHS SRFlores, Angel18 58.95

28.48 30.47

BSHS SRLynch, Joe19 1:00.03

27.77 32.26

EAST JRPender, Ethan20 1:00.56

BIGSP 21Neidigh, Darren21 1:01.16

28.72 32.44

SGHS 12Wilhide, Christopher22 1:01.67

29.22 32.45

RLHSTrout, Dyllan23 1:02.42

29.02 33.40

CCHS JRGeorges, Billy24 1:02.89

28.95 33.94

LD JRMoore, Josiah25 1:03.29

30.40 32.89

EHS JRZimmerman, Adam26 1:03.70

29.10 34.60

BSHS FRBakermans, Darren27 1:04.10

30.93 33.17

BIGSP 20Hamblin, Brennan28 1:04.39

30.16 34.23

BIGSP 23Stewart, Caleb29 1:05.27

29.92 35.35

BSHS FRSheaffer, Adam30 1:05.54

31.29 34.25

RLHSBostic, Nick31 1:06.39

31.11 35.28

DOV 10Fleming, Connor32 1:06.80

32.12 34.68

DOV 10Sieber, Jacob33 1:06.82

32.18 34.64

BIGSP 20Birosik, Dominick34 1:07.10

31.98 35.12

EHS SRHeberlig, Parker35 1:07.26

EAST JRPerez, Daniel36 1:08.37

30.32 38.05

NOHS SOBatiste, Ayden37 1:08.42

31.31 37.11

SWHS 09Elliott, Nicholas38 1:10.05

33.85 36.20

RLHSGochenaur, Ben39 1:12.39

32.91 39.48

SWHS 09Bosley, Corey40 1:13.54

EAST SONosaer, Yusouf41 1:14.25

BSHS FRMorton, Riley42 1:14.31

32.85 41.46

RLHS!Sullivan, Phillip43 1:14.82

35.18 39.64

LD SOScherer, Daniel44 1:16.96

36.04 40.92

SGHS 10Eisa, Mohammad45 1:17.89

35.30 42.59

LD JRRadanovic, Luis46 1:18.44

37.23 41.21

LD FRHaslup, Nick47 1:18.55

38.12 40.43

BIGSP 20Spencer, Alex48 1:19.88

37.47 42.41

EAST SRGonzalez, Marcus49 1:22.31

DOV 11Fennen, Ayden50 1:25.62

39.29 46.33

BIGSP 20Castaneda, Enoch51 1:31.71

40.87 50.84

RLHSTrantham, Joshua52 1:32.01

43.50 48.51

SWHS 09Wright, Luke53 1:33.33

EAST SOOrtiz-Cabrea, Dedian54 1:35.70

38.96 56.74

DOV 12Zegarra, Jose55 1:40.82

44.03 56.79

BSHS JRMcClure, Colin--- DQ

False start

30.95 32.15

CCHS FRWilson, Logan--- DQ

Walking on or springing from bottom

39.96 48.49

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

Eagle Invit.: 5:06.94 2004 Michele King

Pool: 5:02.63 1988 Becky Krone

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EHS JRFedorshak, Alyssa1 5:51.27

30.72 34.87 35.1735.10

35.72 36.04 36.33 36.39

35.62 35.31

DOV 11Pequignot, Emma2 6:01.18

33.30 35.74 36.1035.95

36.08 36.53 36.84 37.22

37.33 36.09

LD SRYeager, Rebecca3 6:03.84

31.56 35.61 37.0336.85

37.35 37.37 37.14 37.58

37.14 36.21

RLHSAggen, Holly4 6:10.29

34.38 36.98 38.5938.27

37.96 38.10 38.25 37.34

35.67 34.75

SWHS 10Lucabaugh, Katerina5 6:11.16

32.58 35.58 37.5936.44

38.08 38.25 38.15 39.04

38.54 36.91

RLHSSchwinger, Sam6 6:15.77

33.88 37.99 39.8639.48

39.72 38.98 38.33 37.11

36.19 34.23
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CCHS JRGrundon, Kasey7 6:30.37

33.03 36.27 39.4337.87

40.06 40.46 40.76 41.80

41.25 39.44

SGHS 11Ruby, Shannon8 6:45.02

34.36 37.74 41.5439.04

41.82 42.58 42.46 42.46

42.32 40.70

RLHSGrove, Lorelei9 6:49.70

36.04 40.75 42.0241.31

41.89 41.89 42.43 42.42

42.04 38.91

CCHS SRWilliamson, Marisa10 6:57.11

35.94 40.29 42.1842.45

42.30 43.30 44.31 42.41

42.33 41.60

BIGSP 21Rumsey-Hebe, Jocelyn11 7:00.50

35.59 39.80 43.2142.20

43.01 44.35 44.52 44.48

42.45 40.89

DOV 10Smith, Kaidence12 7:01.44

36.00 41.08 42.9842.13

44.11 43.76 44.13 43.76

44.04 39.45

SWHS 11Klansek, Allyson13 7:03.40

34.25 39.97 1:26.6742.11

44.21 44.43

44.57 43.40

RLHSKeenher, Liberty--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

Eagle Invit.: 4:47.69 2008 Eric Naylor

Pool: 4:43.63 2013 Tevor Hine

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EHS JRMcGillan, Thomas1 5:18.21

26.94 30.26 32.3431.67

32.46 33.07 33.31 33.30

33.48 31.38

SUSKHetzer, Christian2 5:35.92

29.60 32.69 34.4533.96

34.27 34.55 34.91 35.57

33.95 31.97

DOV 12Barnes, Silas3 5:38.83

28.31 32.31 34.7533.69

34.74 35.27 35.75 35.61

35.21 33.19

BSHS SRShively, Kyle4 5:45.60

29.69 32.89 34.2634.54

34.62 35.63 36.11 36.36

36.09 35.41

SGHS 11Raub, Jack5 5:46.91

29.17 32.86 35.6234.50

35.94 35.71 36.79 36.28

35.24 34.80

DOV 11Staub, Tyler6 5:53.69

29.04 33.85 35.8135.02

36.79 37.45 37.32 37.54

36.77 34.10

EHS FRChedraoui, Troy7 6:04.28

31.72 35.89 36.8636.86

37.63 37.58 38.20 38.12

37.03 34.39

SWHS 10Plesic, Richard8 6:05.65

30.71 34.83 37.1836.55

37.14 37.96 38.05 38.29

38.67 36.27

LD JRMackrell, Josh9 6:08.09

31.74 36.01 37.7637.84

37.92 38.13 38.00 37.73

37.29 35.67

BSHS JRCapriotti, Damon10 6:09.13

32.26 35.86 39.0737.42

37.92 38.00 37.58 1:51.02

CCHS FRKruleski, Ben11 6:13.09

35.02 38.04 39.2038.72

38.45 38.37 37.56 37.74

37.05 32.94

SUSKCarrier, Jordan12 6:17.58

34.79 38.31 38.8339.24

38.35 39.17 38.23 38.75

36.56 35.35

LD JRTheuret, Adam13 6:42.08

32.85 37.70 41.0339.74

41.71 42.46 41.58 42.79

1:22.22

RLHSWenzel, Gabriel14 7:16.09

34.77 39.77 44.2541.52

45.77 46.39 46.62 46.37

46.95 43.68

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Eagle Invit.: 1:42.74 2002 Spring Grove High School

Pool: 1:41.90 2013 Dover

R. Spaulding, M. Becker, M. Smith, A. Janosky

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEHS1 1:48.37

Fedorshak, Alyssa JR Fritz, Maddy JR

Parsons, Kierra JR Campbell, Mary SR

27.57 26.70 26.6527.45

ARLHS2 1:51.85

Schwinger, Sam Stone, Ryelee

Bingaman, Cheryl Aggen, Holly

27.22 29.35 27.4327.85

ABSHS3 1:53.39

Haldeman, Karina JR Asper, Callie SO

Hostetter, Kyleigh SO Bubb, Madeline JR

29.84 28.04 27.8427.67

ASUSK4 1:54.19

Dauberman, Jessica Leslie, Sophie

Franklin, Noelani Verba, Emily

28.73 29.66 27.9527.85

ACCHS5 1:55.03

Mahrady, Layla FR Thomas-McDonald, Jimiah SR

Cline, Bella SR Grundon, Kasey JR

30.13 29.23 27.5028.17

ASWHS6 1:55.26

Klansek, Megan 10 Small, Faith 10

Cromer, Madalyn 10 Bish, Megan 11

28.81 28.72 28.1629.57

ASGHS7 1:56.53

Meyer, Emma 12 Rauhauser, Ashley 09

Brown, Nya 11 Lint, Morgan 12

28.70 29.07 28.0930.67

ANOHS8 1:59.92

Smith, Courtney JR Kint, Lauren JR

Clabaugh, Valerie FR Richter, Lauren SR

31.32 33.65 26.5528.40

BSGHS9 1:59.99

Fritz, Ashlyn 12 Hinson, Emily 10

Caitlyn, Martin 09 Czapp, Sarah 09

30.10 29.86 29.1630.87

ABIGSP10 2:00.16

Rumsey-Hebe, Jocelyn 21 Canaday, Alicia 20

Laverty, Gemma 20 Penner, Mattea 22

30.31 32.80 27.3729.68

AWYHS11 2:02.11

Palmquist, Anna FR Metz, Lexi SR

Steele, Alisa SO Thomas, Tesia SR

30.55 34.67 25.3631.53

ADOV12 2:03.65

Hawkins, Anna 11 Grove, Rebecca 9

Sefchick, Torianne 10 Mills, Taylor 12

30.46 32.56 29.7030.93

BRLHS13 2:04.10

Gochenaur, Emma Grove, Lorelei

Bennett, Carly Czerwinski, Faith

30.67 30.18 31.6631.59

BBSHS14 2:04.42

Crowther, Emma FR Dale, Kara JR

Erme, Haylie FR Guttshall, Makenna FR

32.02 31.31 30.1830.91

BEHS15 2:04.67

Deemer, Ciara SR Gordon, Olivia JR

Wolf, Ava SO Mendenhall, Elizabeth SR

37.16 24.90 30.8831.73

ALD16 2:05.47

Epoca, Kelsey FR Shifflet, Erin SR

Fry, Bella JR Rhoads, Kisla SO

29.03 32.70 32.4231.32

BSWHS17 2:08.25

Green, Bailee 09 Shaffer, Maggie 09

O'Sullivan, Alexandra 09 Ozsvath, Gabrielle 10

32.96 29.93 30.4434.92

BBIGSP18 2:17.89

Chestnut, Julia 23 Hertzler, Skylar 21

Reifsnyder, Gabrielle 20 Walter, Olivia 22

30.85 32.18 30.8743.99
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BLD19 2:19.30

Albarano, Margo SO Rehm, Madison FR

Eber, Emma SR Ruch, Amanda SR

33.43 39.02 36.2230.63

CEHS20 2:25.21

Risser, Audrey FR Ribbeck, Mary SO

Suhrbier, Madeline SO Beard, Olivia FR

32.37 32.60

BDOV21 2:25.71

Fetrow, Maya 11 Brelsford, Julie 9

Grim, Khalie 11 Hogan, Summer 9

34.44 45.06 28.8637.35

CBIGSP22 2:28.59

Byers, Maggie 21 Deaso, Kayla 22

Fraker, Haley 22 Elllis, Alyssa 22

34.36 39.18 39.8235.23

BNOHS23 2:34.74

Paulina, Garcia-Lua FR Ibisevic, Edna FR

Daniels, Kelsey SR Hutchinson-Thomas, Dillon FR

37.97 42.50 33.2940.98

BCCHS24 2:40.25

Saliaris, Cally FR Ottenberg, Katie JR

Delozier, Ali JR Edwards, Kelsie SO

32.9532.75

AEAST25 2:43.97

Ayed, Lilia SR Garcia, Bianca SR

Price, Delaney JR Peters, Jackie SR

39.10 43.17 35.7046.00

CLD26 2:45.77

Perez, Abigail SO Blouch, Sarah SR

Licata, Julianna JR Miller, Sydney FR

33.02 36.77 48.5547.43

BSUSK--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Coyle, Keely Pflieger, Jordan

Dauberman, Nicole Finnigan, Erin

32.51 34.17 30.9833.41

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Eagle Invit.: 1:32.39 2008 Dover

S. Cashman, A. Woods, J. Geesey & E. Naylor

Pool: 1:30.74 2013 Dallastown

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABSHS1 1:34.97

Ellis, Cole SR Asper, Garrett SR

Kase, Evan JR Mowe, Braelen FR

23.74 24.85 23.1023.28

ADOV2 1:36.86

Glatfelter, Tanner 11 Pequignot, Jud 12

Staub, Tyler 11 Smith, Austin 10

23.78 25.03 23.3024.75

ARLHS!3 1:37.62

Wenhole, Greg Anderson, Harry

Horton, Ajay Stout, CJ

23.95 26.13 23.5124.03

AEHS4 1:37.84

Freeman, Cole FR Kimmel, Nathan JR

Simes, Colby SO McGillan, Thomas JR

25.63 25.78 22.5423.89

ARLHS5 1:37.87

Rexroth, Andrew Rager, Tanner

Ehrhardt, Colin McDanel, Shane

24.31 24.62 23.8225.12

ANOHS6 1:40.23

Clinton, Jon JR Flores, Angel SR

Hayward, James SR Flores, Alan SO

24.52 25.12 24.1026.49

ASUSK7 1:40.98

Achterberg, Ian McKenzie, Garren

Schwanke, Matt Kandala, Rohit

25.47 26.41 23.5325.57

ASGHS8 1:41.94

Toth, Cam 09 Raub, Peter 09

Toth, Spencer 11 Smith, Trey 10

25.13 25.61 24.8826.32

AWYHS9 1:43.96

Miller, Kyle FR Connolly, Aidan JR

Landis, Alex SR Febres, Gianmarco JR

26.04 23.92 29.6024.40

BBSHS10 1:44.31

Book, Nathan SO Capriotti, Damon JR

Kuffa, Hunter FR Nuttall, Michael JR

25.09 27.43 24.7027.09

BDOV11 1:44.80

Glatfelter, Jensen 9 Cesky, Brandon 12

Clauser, DeVaughn 12 Pletz, Adam 11

26.33 27.32 24.7726.38

ACCHS12 1:45.63

Puig, Nick SR Zygmunt, Eric SR

Hartman, Jacob SO Kruleski, Ben FR

25.72 24.88 28.9126.12

ASWHS13 1:48.58

Fenwick, William 09 Neiderer, Mason 10

Klein, Carter 09 Plesic, Richard 10

29.85 25.98 52.75

ABIGSP14 1:48.67

Moul, Nicholas 21 Birosik, Dominick 20

Runyon, Ethan 21 Ward, Ian 20

26.47 30.22 25.1326.85

BSGHS15 1:49.46

West, Ryan 11 Brown, Austin 10

Wilhide, Christopher 12 Raub, Jack 11

26.93 29.62 24.3928.52

ALD16 1:49.50

Schnoor, Luke FR Theuret, Adam JR

Moore, Josiah JR Mackrell, Josh JR

27.15 27.88 27.8926.58

BSUSK17 1:50.88

Dildine, Jacob Baust-Crain, Colin

Silbaugh, Atticus Pflieger, Max

28.83 27.68 27.2127.16

BEHS18 1:53.53

Heberlig, Parker SR Fegely, Tyler FR

Zimmerman, Adam JR Chedraoui, Troy FR

29.89 25.34 28.6929.61

CBSHS19 1:54.25

Bakermans, Darren FR Kondek, Brady FR

Morton, Riley FR Ballentine, Lucas SR

30.16 27.26 27.4329.40

AEAST20 2:01.17

Pender, Ethan JR Perez, Daniel JR

Ortiz-Cabrea, Dedian SO Nosaer, Yusouf SO

25.98 29.04 34.8331.32

BRLHS21 2:03.33

Barley, Sean Bostic, Nick

Mader, Owen Spyker, Eric

27.65 38.05 29.3828.25

CDOV22 2:04.15

Fleming, Connor 10 Fennen, Ayden 11

Kepple, Joseph 9 Sieber, Jacob 10

30.01 39.73 28.1126.30

BRLHS!23 2:07.58

Sullivan, Phillip Kirchner, Zander

Davis, Blake Miscavige, Ethan

32.93 29.40 35.6429.61

BLD24 2:11.20

Berzinski, Tucker FR Haslup, Nick FR

Fink, Lucas SO Scherer, Daniel SO

33.84 35.59 29.6332.14

CSUSK25 2:12.13

Steuernagle, Mason Koval, Nick

Smiley, Jason Carrier, Jordan

30.1034.37

BBIGSP26 2:13.70

Spencer, Alex 20 Castaneda, Enoch 20

Egger, Nick 23 Stewart, Caleb 23

35.12 44.04 28.6525.89

BCCHS27 2:33.94

Smyth, Sam SR Green, Jackson SO

Everet, Dylan SO Georges, Billy JR

31.18 27.03 44.4751.26

BSWHS--- X2:07.28

Langkam, Justin 10 Wright, Luke 09

Elliott, Nicholas 09 Bosley, Corey 09

33.10 32.16 31.8030.22

BNOHS--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Kelley, Caleb JR Kraus, William JR

Batiste, Ayden SO Swift, Daniel SO

28.37 33.73 28.4534.71

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

Eagle Invit.: 1:02.00 2009 Emily Shumaker

Pool: 56.30 2014 Courtney Harnish

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NOHS SRRichter, Lauren1 1:07.17

33.04 34.13

DOV 10Coble, Kennedy2 1:08.14

33.25 34.89
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29th Annual Dover Eagle Swimming Invitational
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Results
(#19  Girls 100 Yard Back)

DOV 9Craig, Nora3 1:08.44

33.42 35.02

LD JRLaDuke, McKenna4 1:08.73

33.46 35.27

BSHS JRBubb, Madeline5 1:08.83

33.31 35.52

SGHS 09Rauhauser, Ashley6 1:09.00

33.57 35.43

RLHSStone, Ryelee7 1:09.89

34.13 35.76

BSHS SOHostetter, Kyleigh8 1:09.95

33.90 36.05

SWHS 09Leonard, Leah9 1:10.01

33.94 36.07

SGHS 11Ruby, Shannon10 1:11.83

34.44 37.39

BGVL JRLandauer, Sarah11 1:11.97

34.40 37.57

CCHS FRMahrady, Layla12 1:12.06

34.14 37.92

LD FREpoca, Kelsey13 1:13.43

35.41 38.02

EHS JRKwiatkowski, Alex14 1:13.61

34.98 38.63

SWHS 11Bish, Megan15 1:13.64

34.95 38.69

SGHS 12Meyer, Emma16 1:14.27

35.11 39.16

EHS FRMcClain, Adrianna17 1:14.28

35.74 38.54

SWHS 12Albrecht, Lilianna18 1:14.65

36.11 38.54

DOV 11Hawkins, Anna19 1:15.40

36.15 39.25

SWHS 10Cromer, Madalyn20 1:15.74

37.30 38.44

BSHS SRRichardson, Hannah21 1:16.85

36.13 40.72

SWHS 10Klansek, Megan22 1:17.14

SWHS 11Hollenbeck, Hailey23 1:17.15

36.97 40.18

RLHSWarntz, Ally24 1:17.30

37.44 39.86

EHS SRMendenhall, Elizabeth25 1:17.70

37.48 40.22

EHS SOLeonard, Josie26 1:17.82

37.47 40.35

RLHS!Schwab, Devon27 1:19.39

37.31 42.08

BSHS JRMcCormick, Ashlyn28 1:20.19

38.49 41.70

DOV 10Sefchick, Torianne29 1:20.90

38.80 42.10

SUSKCoyle, Keely30 1:21.56

39.04 42.52

LD SOAlbarano, Margo*31 1:22.04

BIGSP 21Hertzler, Skylar*31 1:22.04

38.71 43.33

SWHS 09Shaffer, Maggie33 1:22.69

39.63 43.06

BSHS FRErme, Haylie34 1:23.68

40.22 43.46

BIGSP 22Walter, Olivia35 1:24.58

41.24 43.34

BSHS FRCrowther, Emma36 1:24.74

39.81 44.93

SUSKCuster, Kelsey37 1:25.78

42.01 43.77

LD SRRhoads, Lexis38 1:26.79

41.92 44.87

RLHSDouglas, Emily39 1:27.15

40.95 46.20

WYHS SOSteele, Alisa40 1:28.39

NOHS FRHutchinson-Thomas, Dillon41 1:28.84

41.60 47.24

SUSKChilcoat-Goble, Audra42 1:29.17

41.65 47.52

DOV 11Grim, Khalie43 1:29.57

1:29.75

EHS FRBeard, Olivia44 1:29.82

42.62 47.20

RLHSFink, Eliza45 1:31.72

43.87 47.85

CCHS FRTaghi, Sara46 1:33.01

43.25 49.76

CCHS SRKonevitch, Kaya47 1:36.63

44.57 52.06

SUSKKetterman, Sarah48 1:43.72

EHS SOSuhrbier, Madeline49 1:45.37

48.88 56.49

SUSKWhelan, Natalie50 1:45.75

48.35 57.40

NOHS SRDaniels, Kelsey51 1:45.85

48.52 57.33

LD FRMiller, Sydney52 1:57.70

53.93 1:03.77

BIGSP 23Newswanger, Rachel53 1:57.76

57.22 1:00.54

EHS SORibbeck, Mary54 1:58.70

54.61 1:04.09

DOV 9Brelsford, Julie55 2:08.90

1:00.63 1:08.27

CCHS FRSaliaris, Cally56 2:22.87

1:06.73 1:16.14

SWHS 09O'Sullivan, Alexandra--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

43.86 47.49

LD JRLicata, Julianna--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

1:02.37 1:08.35

LD SOPerez, Abigail--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

45.06 54.09

SWHS 09Green, Bailee--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

46.71 50.52

SUSKPflieger, Jordan--- DFS

Declared false start

BIGSP 22Penner, Mattea--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

Eagle Invit.: 54.90 2008 Eric Naylor

Pool: 51.92 2008 Kevin Marsteller

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LD SRDurantine, Elijah1 56.38

27.28 29.10

WYHS SRMiller, Jackson2 58.82

28.91 29.91

LD JRLicata, Vincent3 59.20

28.62 30.58

SGHS 09Toth, Cam4 1:00.63

28.54 32.09

SUSKKandala, Rohit5 1:00.67

29.38 31.29

SWHS 10Collins, Bryan6 1:01.26

29.22 32.04

DOV 12Barnes, Silas7 1:02.06

30.17 31.89

BSHS JRKase, Evan8 1:02.20

30.21 31.99

WYHS SRFriedah, Jack9 1:02.52

29.86 32.66

RLHS!Stout, CJ10 1:02.81

30.42 32.39

EHS FRFreeman, Cole11 1:03.55

30.58 32.97

NOHS SRHayward, James12 1:03.83

30.88 32.95

DOV 11Burrage, Jaxson13 1:05.49

31.60 33.89

SUSKKetterman, Josh14 1:06.21

31.75 34.46

SWHS 11Cracium, Derek15 1:06.39

31.89 34.50

EHS SOEby, Thatcher16 1:06.49

BSHS SRAsper, Garrett17 1:06.69

32.01 34.68

EHS FRSchwanger, Coy18 1:07.81

32.77 35.04

BSHS SROtto, Matt19 1:08.20

33.22 34.98

BIGSP 22Ward, Reese20 1:09.00

DOV 11Pletz, Adam21 1:09.17

33.11 36.06

NOHS SRFlores, Angel22 1:09.47

33.50 35.97
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Results
(#20  Boys 100 Yard Back)

SWHS 10Neiderer, Mason23 1:09.70

34.61 35.09

BSHS FRHeyman, EJ24 1:10.59

34.05 36.54

BIGSP 21Moul, Nicholas25 1:10.72

33.79 36.93

SWHS 09Fenwick, William26 1:11.17

34.00 37.17

EHS FRChedraoui, Troy27 1:11.52

34.92 36.60

BSHS SRLynch, Joe28 1:12.88

34.16 38.72

SUSKBowman, Jacob29 1:12.90

SWHS 09Klein, Carter30 1:13.05

34.73 38.32

BSHS JRMcClure, Colin31 1:14.50

BIGSP 21Runyon, Ethan32 1:14.69

RLHS!Kirchner, Zander33 1:15.71

35.87 39.84

EHS FRMorales, Brandon34 1:19.49

37.43 42.06

LD SOInacio, Tommy35 1:20.26

36.74 43.52

EHS FRFegely, Tyler36 1:25.61

LD SOFink, Lucas37 1:26.49

40.63 45.86

SUSKSilbaugh, Atticus38 1:30.08

43.87 46.21

SUSKDean, Parker39 1:30.32

42.71 47.61

SUSKBeck, Jason40 1:32.68

40.85 51.83

CCHS SRSmyth, Sam41 2:23.77

1:05.93 1:17.84

CCHS FRWilson, Logan42 2:34.24

1:10.49 1:23.75

SWHS 10Langkam, Justin--- DQ

No touch at turn

1:29.89 24.67

CCHS FRAdeyemi, Victor--- DQ

Walking on or springing from bottom

54.90 1:22.81

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Eagle Invit.: 1:09.40 2002 Erin Kephart

Pool: 1:06.96 2002 Tiffany Dotson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LD JRCraig, Grace1 1:12.41

34.09 38.32

BGVL SRHardy, Sarah2 1:12.84

34.58 38.26

BSHS SRErme, Abbie3 1:16.11

35.94 40.17

EHS SRCampbell, Mary4 1:17.14

35.77 41.37

RLHSBingaman, Cheryl5 1:18.19

35.97 42.22

RLHSHennessy, Thea6 1:18.38

36.51 41.87

DOV 11Pequignot, Emma7 1:18.68

36.96 41.72

BSHS FREllis, Peyton8 1:20.27

37.30 42.97

NOHS FRClabaugh, Valerie9 1:20.59

37.72 42.87

SUSKFranklin, Noelani10 1:20.71

38.19 42.52

EHS SOHeberlig, Sarah11 1:21.82

38.63 43.19

SWHS 12Collins, Leah12 1:22.24

37.45 44.79

SGHS 12Hoschar, Allison13 1:22.49

37.98 44.51

BIGSP 21Ward, Rylie14 1:23.86

39.78 44.08

RLHS!Culp, Hannah15 1:25.54

40.01 45.53

RLHSLynd, Juliana16 1:25.68

40.58 45.10

SGHS 09Caitlyn, Martin17 1:25.85

40.63 45.22

SUSKBalog, Sylvia18 1:26.40

40.65 45.75

BSHS SOAsper, Callie19 1:27.08

40.83 46.25

SWHS 10Klansek, Megan20 1:27.40

41.85 45.55

SUSKTaylor, Francesca21 1:27.49

41.65 45.84

LD JRFry, Bella22 1:27.89

42.74 45.15

BSHS FRGuttshall, Makenna23 1:27.96

41.14 46.82

SUSKLeslie, Sophie24 1:28.81

40.27 48.54

BSHS JRWoodward, Kyleen25 1:30.39

42.29 48.10

SUSKFinnigan, Erin26 1:30.55

42.88 47.67

SWHS 11Klansek, Allyson27 1:30.68

41.83 48.85

SWHS 09Diener, Kelsey28 1:31.16

41.58 49.58

SWHS 10Small, Faith29 1:31.42

42.00 49.42

RLHSBennett, Carly30 1:32.67

43.68 48.99

EHS FRRisser, Audrey31 1:32.81

43.62 49.19

RLHSRudolf, Natalie32 1:33.63

41.51 52.12

EHS SOWolf, Ava33 1:38.21

46.18 52.03

EHS SOWeber, Bianca34 1:38.22

47.36 50.86

SUSKMartin, Kylie35 1:38.66

45.03 53.63

LD SRRuch, Amanda36 1:40.18

47.24 52.94

DOV 11Fetrow, Maya37 1:40.92

47.41 53.51

LD FRRehm, Madison38 1:41.01

46.92 54.09

EHS SRMorales, Nayeli39 1:43.51

44.99 58.52

CCHS SRWilliamson, Marisa40 1:43.57

47.01 56.56

NOHS JRKint, Lauren41 1:49.13

49.83 59.30

NOHS SRDaniels, Kelsey42 1:52.80

51.85 1:00.95

WYHS SRMetz, Lexi--- DQ

Elbows recovered over water

46.66 55.34

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Eagle Invit.: 1:00.46 2016 Jarod Anderson

Pool: 58.91 1993 Jeremy Lynn

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BIGSP 22Raudabaugh, Matthew1 1:05.97

32.56 33.41

LD JRDillon, Mason2 1:06.51

31.86 34.65

EHS FRJones, Chad3 1:09.32

32.65 36.67

WYHS SRLandis, Alex4 1:10.22

32.83 37.39

BSHS SOBook, Nathan5 1:10.93

34.19 36.74

NOHS SOFlores, Alan6 1:11.49

33.41 38.08

DOV 12Pequignot, Jud7 1:12.56

33.62 38.94

SGHS 11West, Ryan8 1:13.70

34.59 39.11

DOV 11Staub, Tyler9 1:14.16

34.73 39.43

WYHS FRMiller, Kyle10 1:14.21

35.46 38.75

BSHS FRKondek, Brady11 1:14.57

35.00 39.57

RLHSEhrhardt, Colin12 1:15.91

36.24 39.67

BSHS FRKuffa, Hunter13 1:16.24

35.60 40.64

SUSKMcKenzie, Garren14 1:16.39

36.64 39.75
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SUSKBowman, Jacob15 1:17.64

37.12 40.52

RLHSBarley, Sean16 1:17.81

36.06 41.75

BSHS FRBakermans, Darren17 1:19.67

38.30 41.37

SGHS 09Raub, Peter18 1:20.18

38.56 41.62

NOHS JRKelley, Caleb19 1:20.56

37.82 42.74

BSHS SRBallentine, Lucas20 1:20.64

37.25 43.39

SUSKSchwanke, Matt21 1:21.44

38.62 42.82

RLHSSpyker, Eric22 1:22.32

38.05 44.27

BIGSP 21Neidigh, Darren23 1:23.23

38.32 44.91

SWHS 10Plesic, Richard24 1:23.45

39.74 43.71

SWHS 09Carver, Joseph25 1:23.73

39.71 44.02

DOV 12Cesky, Brandon26 1:24.13

39.59 44.54

SWHS 09Fenwick, William27 1:25.73

40.55 45.18

EHS SRHeberlig, Parker28 1:27.12

39.58 47.54

SWHS 09Bosley, Corey29 1:27.65

41.02 46.63

EHS JRZimmerman, Adam30 1:29.25

39.10 50.15

CCHS SOHartman, Jacob31 1:29.30

40.98 48.32

CCHS SOGreen, Jackson32 1:29.35

40.85 48.50

DOV 10Sieber, Jacob33 1:30.34

41.35 48.99

WYHS JRFebres, Gianmarco34 1:30.98

41.60 49.38

RLHSWenzel, Gabriel35 1:31.97

41.74 50.23

NOHS JRKraus, William36 1:34.47

43.16 51.31

LD FRBerzinski, Tucker37 1:35.05

43.26 51.79

SWHS 09Elliott, Nicholas38 1:35.45

43.06 52.39

RLHS!Davis, Blake39 1:35.67

42.97 52.70

RLHSMader, Owen40 2:18.81

1:02.94 1:15.87

SUSKSteuernagle, Mason41 2:20.17

1:04.15 1:16.02

LD FRLaRuffa, Jeff42 2:38.98

1:15.99 1:22.99

DOV 9Glatfelter, Jensen--- X1:15.82

36.06 39.76

SUSKBeck, Jason--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

1:00.72 1:11.26

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Eagle Invit.: 3:42.84 2016 West York High School

C Keller, M French, M Stoner, C Harnish

Pool: 3:34.66 1986 Dover

A. Wentzel, B. Krone, A. Krone, R. Funk

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALD1 3:59.23

Yeager, Rebecca SR LaDuke, McKenna JR

Price, Avery JR Craig, Grace JR

28.49 1:00.25 1:01.4728.75

28.31 59.88 27.35 57.63

AEHS2 4:00.12

Fedorshak, Alyssa JR Fritz, Maddy JR

Campbell, Mary SR Parsons, Kierra JR

28.91 1:01.53 58.5527.48

27.97 1:00.60 28.54 59.44

ABSHS3 4:06.50

Ellis, Peyton FR Asper, Callie SO

Hostetter, Kyleigh SO Erme, Abbie SR

29.35 1:01.91 1:01.9228.99

29.42 1:01.87 29.36 1:00.80

ADOV4 4:12.58

Craig, Nora 9 Sheridan, Emma 9

Pequignot, Emma 11 Coble, Kennedy 10

29.20 1:01.86 1:05.2330.84

30.59 1:04.44 28.99 1:01.05

ASGHS5 4:14.74

Fritz, Ashlyn 12 Ruby, Shannon 11

Rauhauser, Ashley 09 Hoschar, Allison 12

31.80 1:06.52 1:03.9829.88

29.36 1:01.52 29.21 1:02.72

AWYHS6 4:18.03

Kestner, Kylie JR Palmquist, Anna FR

Landis, Ellie SR Thomas, Tesia SR

32.62 1:09.79 1:06.2131.13

29.66 1:03.43 27.04 58.60

ASWHS7 4:18.24

Leonard, Leah 09 Lucabaugh, Katerina 10

Collins, Leah 12 Albrecht, Lilianna 12

28.80 1:01.11 1:03.9229.94

34.91 1:10.50 29.42 1:02.71

ASUSK8 4:20.22

Dauberman, Jessica Taylor, Francesca

Franklin, Noelani Verba, Emily

29.76 1:05.52 1:07.7832.35

30.27 1:02.74 30.97 1:04.18

BEHS9 4:25.45

Mendenhall, Elizabeth SR Ehrhart, Sami SO

Huber, Emma SO Heberlig, Sarah SO

32.90 1:10.91 1:05.1631.08

31.65 1:06.93 29.88 1:02.45

ARLHS10 4:32.08

Bennett, Carly Hennessy, Thea

Warntz, Ally Lynd, Juliana

32.85 1:09.20 1:07.0531.26

31.55 1:08.01 32.24 1:07.82

BSWHS11 4:32.91

Hollenbeck, Hailey 11 Diener, Kelsey 09

Shaffer, Maggie 09 Klansek, Allyson 11

32.95 1:09.54 1:06.9531.68

31.04 1:08.04 30.96 1:08.38

CEHS12 4:38.34

Deemer, Ciara SR Kwiatkowski, Alex JR

Gordon, Olivia JR Leonard, Josie SO

33.20 1:10.04 1:08.8732.18

31.81 1:10.46 32.44 1:08.97

BRLHS13 4:39.28

Gochenaur, Emma Keenher, Liberty

Douglas, Emily Grove, Lorelei

31.63 1:07.66 1:09.3932.58

34.66

BLD14 4:42.32

Epoca, Kelsey FR Rhoads, Kisla SO

Fry, Bella JR Shifflet, Erin SR

30.64 1:04.87 1:12.8933.79

34.36 1:11.80 32.86 1:12.76

ABIGSP15 4:44.04

Ward, Rylie 21 Chestnut, Julia 23

Canaday, Alicia 20 Walter, Olivia 22

32.35 1:06.42 1:08.0832.62

36.24 1:15.84 34.93 1:13.70

BBSHS16 4:49.59

Richardson, Hannah SR Hovis, Jenah FR

Woodward, Kyleen JR McCormick, Ashlyn JR

32.86 1:10.46 1:13.1734.30

34.52 1:13.23 33.99 1:12.73

BSUSK17 4:55.84

Martin, Kylie Dauberman, Nicole

Finnigan, Erin Balog, Sylvia

36.33

33.99 1:11.92 33.54 1:11.31

ACCHS18 4:58.27

Thomas-McDonald, Jimiah SRTaghi, Sara FR

Williamson, Marisa SR Edwards, Kelsie SO

32.63 1:14.94 1:56.9037.21

37.21 33.04 1:09.22

BDOV19 4:59.48

Grim, Khalie 11 Grove, Rebecca 9

Fetrow, Maya 11 Smith, Kaidence 10

35.57 1:17.16 1:11.2032.42

36.80 1:17.81 34.20 1:13.31
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(#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

DEHS20 5:17.15

McClain, Adrianna FR Morales, Nayeli SR

Suhrbier, Madeline SO Beard, Olivia FR

32.24 1:08.24 1:23.1738.84

1:36.06 25.99 1:09.68

CLD21 5:43.87

Albarano, Margo SO Eber, Emma SR

Rhoads, Lexis SR Licata, Julianna JR

36.75 1:18.85 1:14.27

38.59 1:26.70 45.75 1:44.05

BBIGSP22 5:49.11

Hertzler, Skylar 21 Reifsnyder, Gabrielle 20

Lay, Ava 23 Moomaw, Riley 21

34.81

BCCHS23 6:18.67

Delozier, Ali JR Ottenberg, Katie JR

Saliaris, Cally FR Konevitch, Kaya SR

39.12 1:27.56 1:30.3740.43

56.98 2:08.22 27.97 1:12.52

CBIGSP--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Paisley, Erica 21 Newswanger, Rachel 23

Elllis, Alyssa 22 Byers, Maggie 21

45.45 1:36.70 1:41.9645.03

42.78 2:04.40 36.15 1:18.09

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Eagle Invit.: 3:23.57 2014 Central Dauphin

Pool: 3:18.72 2013 Dallastown

  Team Relay Finals Time

ARLHS!1 3:30.68

Wenhole, Greg Peiffer, Zach

Horton, Ajay Stout, CJ

25.72 52.75 53.2725.10

24.29 53.22 24.24 51.44

ADOV2 3:30.69

Barnes, Silas 12 Smith, Austin 10

Burrage, Jaxson 11 Glatfelter, Tanner 11

26.19 53.77 53.0924.95

25.38 53.57 23.80 50.26

ABSHS3 3:32.22

Ellis, Cole SR Otto, Matt SR

Kase, Evan JR Mowe, Braelen FR

25.33 52.31 56.8826.46

24.76 52.66 23.77 50.37

AWYHS4 3:36.33

Friedah, Jack SR Connolly, Aidan JR

Landis, Alex SR Miller, Jackson SR

26.54 55.81 53.9024.91

25.48 54.99 24.50 51.63

ASWHS5 3:36.42

Shoul, Mike 12 Hargis, Jeremy 12

Cracium, Derek 11 Collins, Bryan 10

25.34 53.84 55.1025.81

26.52 55.90 23.97 51.58

ALD6 3:38.45

Durantine, Elijah SR Mackrell, Josh JR

Licata, Vincent JR Dillon, Mason JR

24.06 49.93 1:01.6929.12

25.34 53.65 25.26 53.18

AEHS7 3:48.20

Schwanger, Coy FR Jones, Chad FR

Kimmel, Nathan JR Eby, Thatcher SO

27.45 56.77 57.7826.98

26.68 1:23.65 30.10 30.00

ASGHS8 3:49.36

Raub, Jack 11 Raub, Peter 09

Perry, Daniel 11 Toth, Spencer 11

27.46 57.54 58.4927.61

26.06 57.14 26.45 56.19

ABIGSP9 3:50.19

Ward, Ian 20 Morris-Dice, Brendon 21

Neidigh, Darren 21 Raudabaugh, Matthew 22

27.52 57.13 59.1527.66

29.31 1:01.11 24.94 52.80

BBSHS10 3:54.01

Shively, Kyle SR Nuttall, Michael JR

Capriotti, Damon JR Lynch, Joe SR

27.36 56.83 1:00.0927.80

1:00.84 1:27.42 29.68 29.67

ACCHS11 4:00.07

Zygmunt, Eric SR Kruleski, Ben FR

Puig, Nick SR Hartman, Jacob SO

27.59 57.49 1:02.8430.43

27.04 57.33 29.35 1:02.41

ASUSK12 4:02.85

Schwanke, Matt Bowman, Jacob

Hetzer, Christian Ketterman, Josh

27.96 59.87 1:02.0329.02

28.15 59.95 28.07 1:01.00

BBIGSP13 4:05.92

Hamblin, Brennan 20 Runyon, Ethan 21

Fertig, Seth 23 Ward, Reese 22

30.18 1:03.94 1:02.3229.06

26.95 58.74 29.00 1:00.92

CBSHS14 4:12.57

Heyman, EJ FR McClure, Colin JR

Morton, Riley FR Sheaffer, Adam FR

28.07 1:01.08 1:03.1630.55

31.34 1:05.24 29.67 1:03.09

BLD15 4:26.32

Theuret, Adam JR Scherer, Daniel SO

Inacio, Tommy SO Moore, Josiah JR

29.22 1:00.79 1:14.7835.26

31.29 1:07.07 29.81 1:03.68

ARLHS16 4:34.28

Gochenaur, Ben Spyker, Eric

Wenzel, Gabriel Trout, Dyllan

32.73 1:12.06 1:11.3232.71

31.23 1:09.13 29.74 1:01.77

BDOV17 4:48.29

Fennen, Ayden 11 Sieber, Jacob 10

Kepple, Joseph 9 Fleming, Connor 10

39.98 1:29.49 1:07.0131.63

30.48 1:04.32 32.44 1:07.47

CBIGSP18 5:16.14

Birosik, Dominick 20 Egger, Nick 23

Spencer, Alex 20 Castaneda, Enoch 20

32.09 1:07.60 1:15.1535.12

2:53.39

CSUSK19 5:21.85

Koval, Nick Steuernagle, Mason

Smiley, Jason Dean, Parker

32.26 1:09.42 1:38.4842.22

31.59 1:13.45 36.81 1:20.50

CLD20 5:40.74

Haslup, Nick FR Fink, Lucas SO

Radanovic, Luis JR LaRuffa, Jeff FR

36.12 1:54.01 39.30

35.48 1:15.52 52.98 1:51.91

BSWHS--- X4:41.25

Klein, Carter 09 Elliott, Nicholas 09

Langkam, Justin 10 Carver, Joseph 09

29.50 1:01.91 1:14.1933.95

35.94 1:21.66 29.48 1:03.49

BSUSK--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Silbaugh, Atticus Baust-Crain, Colin

Dildine, Jacob Carrier, Jordan

32.17 1:05.54 1:04.9230.51

28.96 1:06.96 28.39 1:02.38

 
#25  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

CCHS FRCameron, Vivian1 158.90

BSHS  9Graham, Brooke2 101.55

SGHS 09Bastress, Lexi3 94.35

SWHSAllen, Grace4 93.20

SWHS  9Peltzer, Lily--- DQ

 
#26  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

BIGSP 23Fertig, Seth1 176.40

DOV 9Glatfelter, Jensen2 119.45

SGHS 09Hoopes, Brady3 106.75

 
#27  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

RLHS 10Burd, Mackenzie1 171.95

SWHS 10Yates, Reilly2 101.95

SGHS 10Hinson, Emily3 81.35



DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:40 PM  12/7/2019  Page 13

29th Annual Dover Eagle Swimming Invitational

December 8, 2018

Results
 
#28  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NHS 10Bartlett, Stephen1 233.65

RLHS 10White, Travis2 195.65

SUSKPflieger, Max3 184.85

SWHS 10Zinkand, Jake4 155.70

BSHS 10Andreoli, Giovanni5 116.30

SGHS 10Berwager, Devon6 112.60

BSHS 10Sweger, Aidan7 104.00

CCHS SOEveret, Dylan8 69.40

BSHS 10Clepper, Benjamin9 65.55

 
#29  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NHS 11Fitzsimmons, Makenna1 162.50

MBURG 11Betkowski, Maggie2 161.60

CCHS SRKonevitch, Kaya3 116.25

CCHS JRDelozier, Ali4 101.95

 
#30  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

BSHS JRNuttall, Michael1 108.35

SGHS 11Coleman, Ryan2 77.35

RLHS 11Osterlund, Grant3 75.95

 
#31  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

LD 12Reighard, Lily1 200.10

LD 12Lentz, Kirsten2 176.85

DOV 12Tuohy, Meagan3 163.75

DOV 12Hoffman, Whitley4 161.35

BSHS 12Baugher, Ella5 142.85

BIGSP 20Canaday, Alicia6 136.25

 
#32  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

CHS 12Pesile, Andrew1 196.80

BIGSP 12Swartz, Luke2 118.25

WYHS SRHeist, Brennan3 101.60

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. Ephrata High School Swimming 203

2. Lower Dauphin Falcons 191.5

3. Boiling Springs Swimming & Div 171

4. Red Lion High School 163.5

5. Dover Area High School 141

6. South Western 137

7. Spring Grove High School 128

8. Cedar Cliff High School 80

9. West York High School 77

10. Susquehannock High School 66

11. New Oxford High School 55

12. Big Spring High School 36

13. Biglerville High School 32

14. Northeastern High School 16

15. Muhlenburg 13

16. Delone Catholic High School 6

17. Red Land High School 2

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. Boiling Springs Swimming & Div 206

2. Dover Area High School 189

3. Ephrata High School Swimming 152

4. Spring Grove High School 127.5

5. Lower Dauphin Falcons 125

6. Red Land High School 121

7. Red Lion High School 111

7. West York High School 111

9. South Western 92

10. Susquehannock High School 79

11. Big Spring High School 76.5

12. New Oxford High School 50

13. Delone Catholic High School 25

14. Carlisle High School 16

14. Northeastern High School 16

16. Cedar Cliff High School 14

17. Central Dauphin East 1


